
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 
1 

10 
15 

5 
3 
2 
7 
6 

21 
19 
18 
17 

4 
13 
12 
16 

8 
9 

14 
20 
11 

Name 
THEO PALMER 
OSCAR LAMBERT 
ARTHUR DE DONCKER 
JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 
WILLIAM VAN LEERSUM 
DANIEL MOHAJERI 
RAFAEL JESUS 
SULTAN KURDALI 
ZAKARIA DOLEH 
JACK DOE 
REAAN DHARMADASA 
ADAM ELKURD 
GEORGE DEMENAGAS 
BYRON PIRRIE 
DAVIT SAFARYAN 
SAMUEL HATTON 
LUCA MCMURDO 
YOUSEF KALBOUNEH 
AYAAN ABBASI 
FINN THOMAS 
OLIVER THOMAS 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
7 
6 
6 
7 
7 
6 
7 
6 
6 
7 
6 
6 
6 

Diff 

0.296 
0.306 
0.363 
0.484 
0.648 
1.045 
1.216 
1.573 
1.578 
1.604 
1.637 
1.853 
2.586 
2.691 
3.233 
4.352 
4.919 
7.552 
8.180 

13.082 

Gap 

0.296 
0.010 
0.057 
0.121 
0.164 
0.397 
0.171 
0.357 
0.005 
0.026 
0.033 
0.216 
0.733 
0.105 
0.542 
1.119 
0.567 
2.633 
0.628 
4.902 

Last Tm 
1:25.565 
1:26.151 
1:25.875 
1:25.887 
1:25.770 
1:25.798 
1:26.195 
1:26.366 
1:26.723 
1:26.728 
1:26.857 
1:26.787 
1:32.166 
1:27.736 
1:28.529 
1:28.885 
1:30.426 
1:30.356 
1:32.928 
1:41.921 
1:42.944 

Best Tm 
1:25.150 
1:25.446 
1:25.456 
1:25.513 
1:25.634 
1:25.798 
1:26.195 
1:26.366 
1:26.723 
1:26.728 
1:26.754 
1:26.787 
1:27.003 
1:27.736 
1:27.841 
1:28.383 
1:29.502 
1:30.069 
1:32.702 
1:33.330 
1:38.232 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/12/2021 10:59:59 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Juniors LR5  

Practice/Qualifying  

Qualifying (8:00 Time) started at 17:39:04 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 17:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

No. 

6 

21 

4 

13 

1 

8 

12 

7 

9 

16 

18 

3 

5 

17 

10 

15 

19 

2 

11 

14 

20 

Class 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Name 

THEO PALMER 

OSCAR LAMBERT 

SULTAN KURDALI 

ARTHUR DE DONCKER 

ZAKARIA DOLEH 

GEORGE DEMENAGAS 

DANIEL MOHAJERI 

JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

ADAM ELKURD 

RAFAEL JESUS 

WILLIAM VAN LEERSUM 

REAAN DHARMADASA 

DAVIT SAFARYAN 

BYRON PIRRIE 

YOUSEF KALBOUNEH 

JACK DOE 

AYAAN ABBASI 

LUCA MCMURDO 

FINN THOMAS 

SAMUEL HATTON 

OLIVER THOMAS 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

Diff 

0.618 

1.617 

2.822 

3.455 

3.459 

4.938 

5.723 

14.130 

14.328 

3.251 

15.451 

16.215 

17.395 

21.298 

22.993 

32.590 

35.073 

55.500 

56.459 

DNF 

Gap 

0.618 

0.999 

1.205 

0.204 

0.004 

1.479 

0.785 

8.407 

0.198 

0.429 

1.123 

0.764 

1.180 

3.903 

1.695 

9.597 

2.483 

20.427 

0.959 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:25.631 

1:25.854 

1:25.646 

1:25.615 

1:25.517 

1:25.307 

1:25.955 

1:26.335 

1:27.189 

1:25.154 

1:25.818 

1:26.715 

1:26.391 

1:26.772 

1:27.947 

1:25.900 

1:28.596 

1:28.615 

1:31.680 

1:32.203 

1:37.044 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  KART NO 18 - 6 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 4/12/2021 11:00:18 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.618 

Avg. Speed 

52.570 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.154 

Best Speed 

54.114 

Best Lap by 

16 - RAFAEL JESUS 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Juniors LR5  

Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 18:11:04 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 18:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

5 

12 

2 

21 

6 

15 

1 

11 

17 

19 

3 

10 

4 

20 

18 

14 

13 

8 

9 

16 

7 

Class 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Name 

SULTAN KURDALI 

ARTHUR DE DONCKER 

WILLIAM VAN LEERSUM 

DANIEL MOHAJERI 

JACK DOE 

GEORGE DEMENAGAS 

ADAM ELKURD 

RAFAEL JESUS 

REAAN DHARMADASA 

DAVIT SAFARYAN 

BYRON PIRRIE 

AYAAN ABBASI 

JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

YOUSEF KALBOUNEH 

THEO PALMER 

OSCAR LAMBERT 

SAMUEL HATTON 

FINN THOMAS 

LUCA MCMURDO 

OLIVER THOMAS 

ZAKARIA DOLEH 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

6 

Diff 

9.431 

14.400 

14.609 

14.997 

18.443 

19.553 

20.138 

27.981 

28.484 

33.778 

36.451 

29.717 

42.020 

45.441 

57.075 

57.430 

1:03.974 

1:04.180 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

9.431 

4.969 

0.209 

0.388 

3.446 

1.110 

0.585 

7.843 

0.503 

4.061 

2.673 

1.233 

5.569 

3.421 

11.634 

0.355 

6.544 

0.206 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:24.822 

1:25.949 

1:25.516 

1:24.970 

1:24.766 

1:25.059 

1:25.316 

1:25.467 

1:26.563 

1:26.403 

1:26.740 

1:26.989 

1:24.744 

1:27.923 

1:25.116 

1:27.011 

1:27.265 

1:29.981 

1:28.764 

1:35.071 

1:27.260 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  KART NO 4 - 2 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  

Printed: 4/12/2021 11:00:59 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

9.431 

Avg. Speed 

53.573 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.744 

Best Speed 

54.376 

Best Lap by 

4 - JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Juniors LR5  

Race 2 

Race (10 Laps) started at 18:48:20 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 18:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

21 

18 

6 

10 

16 

3 

20 

19 

7 

12 

9 

1 

2 

11 

5 

4 

13 

8 

15 

17 

14 

Class 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

JUNIOR 

Name 

WILLIAM VAN LEERSUM 

SULTAN KURDALI 

ARTHUR DE DONCKER 

RAFAEL JESUS 

REAAN DHARMADASA 

THEO PALMER 

OSCAR LAMBERT 

GEORGE DEMENAGAS 

JACK DOE 

ADAM ELKURD 

DANIEL MOHAJERI 

AYAAN ABBASI 

ZAKARIA DOLEH 

BYRON PIRRIE 

LUCA MCMURDO 

YOUSEF KALBOUNEH 

DAVIT SAFARYAN 

SAMUEL HATTON 

FINN THOMAS 

JEREMY MONTGOMERY-SWAN 

OLIVER THOMAS 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

7 

6 

Diff 

1.026 

1.324 

2.878 

4.573 

10.661 

10.925 

14.218 

15.378 

16.482 

16.957 

24.636 

28.001 

37.312 

51.078 

53.659 

28.717 

1:07.369 

1:18.683 

DNF 

DNF 

Gap 

1.026 

0.298 

1.554 

1.695 

6.088 

0.264 

3.293 

1.160 

1.104 

0.475 

7.679 

3.365 

8.595 

13.766 

2.581 

0.716 

13.710 

11.314 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:24.791 

1:24.692 

1:24.418 

1:24.995 

1:24.866 

1:24.097 

1:24.611 

1:25.560 

1:25.645 

1:25.460 

1:25.535 

1:25.831 

1:25.747 

1:26.566 

1:27.444 

1:27.767 

1:25.828 

1:27.902 

1:29.777 

1:25.809 

1:36.359 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  KART NO 13 - 3 PLACES PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT  

Printed: 4/12/2021 11:01:24 PM 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.026 

Avg. Speed 

53.368 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.097 

Best Speed 

54.794 

Best Lap by 

3 - THEO PALMER 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE Rd 1 

Juniors LR5  

Race 3 

Race (12 Laps) started at 19:27:35 

MONACO CIRCUIT 1.280 km 

4/12/2021 19:20 


